



TO: Certified Dietitian-Nutritionists, Physicians, Physician Assistants, Certified Nurse-Midwives, Advanced Practice Registered Nurses, Federally Qualified Health Centers, Outpatient Hospitals and Rehabilitation Clinics

RE: Update to Table 26: List of Diagnosis Codes for Medical Nutrition Therapy (MNT) Services

The Department of Social Services (DSS) is adding diagnosis codes to **Table 26: List of Diagnosis Codes for MNT Services** for use in rendering medical nutrition therapy (MNT) services. The addition of the diagnosis codes is retroactive for dates of service July 1, 2025, and forward.

Providers should continue to refer to Table 26 for the complete, up to date listing of covered diagnosis codes for MNT services. As a reminder, in order to be reimbursed for MNT services, the applicable MNT procedure codes must be billed in conjunction with one of the primary diagnosis codes listed on Table 26.

With the addition of the new diagnosis codes effective retroactive to July 1, 2025, providers are responsible for resubmitting claims that were previously denied due to the diagnosis code not yet being on Table 26.

Providers must continue to follow policy guidance, documentation requirements and billing instructions outlined in Provider Bulletin [PB 2025-18](#) – *New Coverage of Medical Nutrition Therapy (MNT)*. For further instruction on certified enrollment providers should refer to PB 25-11 REVISED - *Certified Dietitian-Nutritionist Enrollment Criteria*.

Table 26 can be accessed via the “Fee Schedule Instructions” on the www.ctdssmap.com Web site.

Accessing the Fee Schedule:

The updated fee schedules can be accessed and downloaded by going to the Connecticut Medical Assistance (CMA) Web site: www.ctdssmap.com. From this Web page, go to “Provider”, then to “Provider Fee Schedule

Download”, then click on your specific fee schedule. To access the CSV file, press the control key while clicking the CSV link, then select “Open”.

For questions about billing or if further assistance is needed to access the fee schedule on the Connecticut Medical Assistance Program Web site, please contact the Provider Assistance Center, Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. at 1-800-842-8440.

Questions? Need assistance? Call the Provider Assistance Center Mon–Fri 8:00 am – 5:00 pm
Toll free 1-800-842-8440 or write to Gainwell Technologies, PO Box 2991, Hartford, CT 06104
Program information is available at www.ctdssmap.com